Top Ten Team Scores

a b~ W NN =

14th NCAA Division Il Wrestling Tournament

At North Dakota State - 3/5/1976 to 3/6/1976

Team Champion

Outstanding Wrestler

Cal State-Bakersfield 925 (3)
Tennessee-Chattanooga 88.25 (3)
Northern lowa 83 (1)
Minnesota State-Mankato 60 (1)
North Dakota State 59.5

Champions and Place Winners

118

126

134

142

150

158

167

177

190

UNL

1st:
3rd:
5th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:
1st:
3rd:
5th:

Randy Batten - Tennessee-Chattanooga (12-12, 4-0)
Rich Molina - Cal State-Bakersfield (12-1)
Dave Cunningham - Northern lowa (8-0)

Rick Jensen - South Dakota State (13-2)
Mark Mangianti - Grand Valley State (12-4)
John Niebur - Western lllinois (5-2)

Jack Eustice - Minnesota State-Mankato (9-7)
John Kalvelage - Tennessee-Chattanooga (7-2)
Bernie Anderson - Northern Michigan (9-4)

Gary Bentrim - Northern lowa (9-5)
Rex Branum - Eastern lllinois (15-5)
Gary Kessel - East Stroudsburg (WBF 5:43)

Dan Houtchens - Cal State-Bakersfield (6-3)
Jim Blasingame - Northern lowa (5-3 OT)
Ken Gabriel - North Dakota (Meed FFT)

Turner Jackson - Tennessee-Chattanooga (9-4)
Nick Porillo - Springfield (11-4)

Larry Goodnature - Minnesota State-Mankato (6-2)
Bill Mitchell - Central Oklahoma (2-1)

Flo Rocha - Cal State-Bakersfield (7-3)

Mark Hattendorf - SIU-Edwardsville (4-3)

David Weeks - Tennessee-Chattanooga (3-1)
Kurt Kuehl - Minnesota State-Mankato (3-0)

Frank Burgess - Lincoln (6-3)

Mike Bull - Cal State-Bakersfield (8-7)

Clare Duda - Augustana SD (WBF 3:40)

Steven Lovrien - South Dakota (10-0)

Bill Van Worth - Cal State-Bakersfield (1-1, 1-1 Cr)
Jim Gregory - Nebraska-Omaha (WBF 5:10)
Bruce Thomas - Southeast Missouri (10-0)

Compiled by wrestlingstats.com

6
6
8
9
10

2nd:
4th:
6th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:

2nd:
4th:
6th:
2nd:
4th:
6th:
2nd:
4th:
6th:

2nd:

4th
6th

Cal State-Bakersfield - 92.5 Points

Rick Jensen - South Dakota State

Number of Individual Champs in parentheses.

SIU-Edwardsville 49
Augustana SD 49
St. Cloud State 45.25
South Dakota State 355
East Stroudsburg 34.5

Brent Hagen - Minnesota State-Mankato
Jene Burris - Cal State-Chico
Randy Rillman - East Stroudsburg

Alex Gonzales - San Francisco State
Mike McCarthy - Old Dominion
Fred Frimmelt - Maryland-Baltimore

Dave Robinson - SIU-Edwardsville
Bruce McClure - Northern lowa
Lon Brew - North Dakota State

Russell Clark - St. Cloud State
Pat Flaherty - Augustana SD
Kirk Simet - South Dakota State

Dave Scherer - North Dakota State
Dave Cain - Augustana SD

Rich Munroe - Springfield

Ed Torrejon - Eastern lllinois
Myron Feist - North Dakota State
Bob Rinehart - Cal State-Chico

Jerry Schmitz - St. Cloud State
Keith Poolman - Northern lowa
Tim Brennan - Tennessee-Chattanooga

Dan Keller - Northern lowa
Scott Eckland - Augustana SD
David Byrne - SIU-Edwardsville

Frank Savegnago - SIU-Edwardsville
Darwin Brodt - East Stroudsburg
Charles Siefert - St. Cloud State

Don Meyer - North Dakota State
Richard Long - Central Oklahoma
Mike Stambaugh - East Stroudsburg

1976 |



