14th NCAA Division II Wrestling Tournament At North Dakota State - 3/5/1976 to 3/6/1976

Team Champion Cal State-Bakersfield - 92.5 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Rick Jensen - South Dakota State

Top Ten Team Scores Number of Individual Champs in parentheses.

1	Cal State-Bakersfield	92.5	(3)	6	SIU-Edwardsville	49	
2	Tennessee-Chattanooga	88.25	(3)	6	Augustana SD	49	
3	Northern Iowa	83	(1)	8	St. Cloud State	45.25	
4	Minnesota State-Mankato	60	(1)	9	South Dakota State	35.5	(1)
5	North Dakota State	59.5		10	East Stroudsburg	34.5	

Champions and Place Winners

118 1st: Randy Batten - Tennessee-Chattanooga (12-12, 4-0) 2nd: Bich Molina - Cal State-Bakersfield (12-1) 4th: Jene Burris - Cal State-Chico 5th: Dave Cunningham - Northern Iowa (8-0) 6th: Randy Rillman - East Stroudsburg 126 1st: Rick Jensen - South Dakota State (13-2) 2nd: Alex Gonzales - San Francisco State 3rd: Mark Mangianti - Grand Valley State (12-4) 4th: Mike McCarthy - Old Dominion 5th: John Niebur - Western Illinois (5-2) 6th: Fred Frimmelt - Maryland-Baltimore 134 1st: Jack Eustice - Minnesota State-Mankato (9-7) 2nd: Dave Robinson - SIU-Edwardsville 3rd: John Kalvelage - Tennessee-Chattanooga (7-2) 4th: Bruce McClure - Northern lowa 5th: Bernie Anderson - Northern Michigan (9-4) 6th: Lon Brew - North Dakota State 142 1st: Gary Bentrim - Northern Iowa (9-5) 2nd: Russell Clark - St. Cloud State 3rd: Rex Branum - Eastern Illinois (15-5) 6th: Kirk Simet - South Dakota State 3rd: Jam Blasingame - Northern Iowa (6-3 OT) 6th: Kirk Simet - South Dakota State 3rd: Jam Blasingame - Northern Iowa (6-5 OT) 6th: Rich Munroe - Springfield 158 1st: Turner Jackson - Tennessee-Chattanooga (9-4) 2nd: Ed Torrejon - Eastern Illinois 3rd: Nick Porillo - Springfield (11-4) 4th: Myron Feist - North Dakota State 5th: Earry Goodnat		J. 1.0 u	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
3rd: Mark Mangianti - Grand Valley State (12-4) 5th: John Niebur - Western Illinois (5-2) 6th: Fred Frimmelt - Maryland-Baltimore 134	118	3rd:	Rich Molina - Cal State-Bakersfield (12-1)	4th:	Jene Burris - Cal State-Chico
3rd: John Kalvelage - Tennessee-Chattanooga (7-2) 5th: Bernie Anderson - Northern Michigan (9-4) 6th: Lon Brew - North Dakota State 142 1st: Gary Bentrim - Northern Iowa (9-5) 3rd: Rex Branum - Eastern Illinois (15-5) 5th: Gary Kessel - East Stroudsburg (WBF 5:43) 6th: Kirk Simet - South Dakota State 150 1st: Dan Houtchens - Cal State-Bakersfield (6-3) 3rd: Jim Blasingame - Northern Iowa (5-3 OT) 5th: Ken Gabriel - North Dakota (Meed FFT) 6th: Rich Munroe - Springfield 158 1st: Turner Jackson - Tennessee-Chattanooga (9-4) 3rd: Nick Porillo - Springfield (11-4) 5th: Larry Goodnature - Minnesota State-Mankato (6-2) 6th: Bob Rinehart - Cal State-Chico 167 1st: Bill Mitchell - Central Oklahoma (2-1) 3rd: Flo Rocha - Cal State-Bakersfield (7-3) 5th: Mark Hattendorf - SIU-Edwardsville (4-3) 6th: Tim Brennan - Tennessee-Chattanooga 177 1st: David Weeks - Tennessee-Chattanooga (3-1) 3rd: Kurt Kuehl - Minnesota State-Mankato (3-0) 5th: Frank Burgess - Lincoln (6-3) 6th: David Byrne - SIU-Edwardsville 190 1st: Mike Bull - Cal State-Bakersfield (8-7) 3rd: Clare Duda - Augustana SD (WBF 3:40) 5th: Steven Lovrien - South Dakota (10-0) 6th: Charles Siefert - St. Cloud State UNL 1st: Bill Van Worth - Cal State-Bakersfield (1-1, 1-1 Cr) 3rd: Jim Gregory - Nebraska-Omaha (WBF 5:10) 4th: Richard Long - Central Oklahoma	126	3rd:	Mark Mangianti - Grand Valley State (12-4)	4th:	Mike McCarthy - Old Dominion
3rd: Rex Branum - Eastern Illinois (15-5) 5th: Gary Kessel - East Stroudsburg (WBF 5:43) 6th: Kirk Simet - South Dakota State 150	134	3rd:	John Kalvelage - Tennessee-Chattanooga (7-2)	4th:	Bruce McClure - Northern Iowa
3rd: Jim Blasingame - Northern Iowa (5-3 OT) 5th: Ken Gabriel - North Dakota (Meed FFT) 6th: Rich Munroe - Springfield 1st: Turner Jackson - Tennessee-Chattanooga (9-4) 3rd: Nick Porillo - Springfield (11-4) 5th: Larry Goodnature - Minnesota State-Mankato (6-2) 6th: Bob Rinehart - Cal State-Chico 167 1st: Bill Mitchell - Central Oklahoma (2-1) 3rd: Flo Rocha - Cal State-Bakersfield (7-3) 5th: Mark Hattendorf - SIU-Edwardsville (4-3) 6th: Tim Brennan - Tennessee-Chattanooga 177 1st: David Weeks - Tennessee-Chattanooga (3-1) 3rd: Kurt Kuehl - Minnesota State-Mankato (3-0) 5th: Frank Burgess - Lincoln (6-3) 6th: David Byrne - SIU-Edwardsville 190 1st: Mike Bull - Cal State-Bakersfield (8-7) 3rd: Clare Duda - Augustana SD (WBF 3:40) 5th: Steven Lovrien - South Dakota (10-0) 6th: Charles Siefert - St. Cloud State UNL 1st: Bill Van Worth - Cal State-Bakersfield (1-1, 1-1 Cr) 3rd: Jim Gregory - Nebraska-Omaha (WBF 5:10) 4th: Richard Long - Central Oklahoma	142	3rd:	Rex Branum - Eastern Illinois (15-5)	4th:	Pat Flaherty - Augustana SD
3rd: Nick Porillo - Springfield (11-4) 5th: Larry Goodnature - Minnesota State-Mankato (6-2) 6th: Bob Rinehart - Cal State-Chico 167 1st: Bill Mitchell - Central Oklahoma (2-1) 3rd: Flo Rocha - Cal State-Bakersfield (7-3) 5th: Mark Hattendorf - SIU-Edwardsville (4-3) 6th: Tim Brennan - Tennessee-Chattanooga 177 1st: David Weeks - Tennessee-Chattanooga (3-1) 3rd: Kurt Kuehl - Minnesota State-Mankato (3-0) 5th: Frank Burgess - Lincoln (6-3) 6th: David Byrne - SIU-Edwardsville 190 1st: Mike Bull - Cal State-Bakersfield (8-7) 3rd: Clare Duda - Augustana SD (WBF 3:40) 5th: Steven Lovrien - South Dakota (10-0) 6th: Charles Siefert - St. Cloud State UNL 1st: Bill Van Worth - Cal State-Bakersfield (1-1, 1-1 Cr) 3rd: Jim Gregory - Nebraska-Omaha (WBF 5:10) 4th: Richard Long - Central Oklahoma	150	3rd:	Jim Blasingame - Northern Iowa (5-3 OT)	4th:	Dave Cain - Augustana SD
3rd: Flo Rocha - Cal State-Bakersfield (7-3) 5th: Mark Hattendorf - SIU-Edwardsville (4-3) 6th: Tim Brennan - Tennessee-Chattanooga 177 1st: David Weeks - Tennessee-Chattanooga (3-1) 3rd: Kurt Kuehl - Minnesota State-Mankato (3-0) 5th: Frank Burgess - Lincoln (6-3) 6th: David Byrne - SIU-Edwardsville 190 1st: Mike Bull - Cal State-Bakersfield (8-7) 3rd: Clare Duda - Augustana SD (WBF 3:40) 5th: Steven Lovrien - South Dakota (10-0) 6th: Charles Siefert - St. Cloud State UNL 1st: Bill Van Worth - Cal State-Bakersfield (1-1, 1-1 Cr) 3rd: Jim Gregory - Nebraska-Omaha (WBF 5:10) 4th: Richard Long - Central Oklahoma	158	3rd:	Nick Porillo - Springfield (11-4)	4th:	Myron Feist - North Dakota State
3rd: Kurt Kuehl - Minnesota State-Mankato (3-0) 5th: Frank Burgess - Lincoln (6-3) 6th: David Byrne - SIU-Edwardsville 190 1st: Mike Bull - Cal State-Bakersfield (8-7) 3rd: Clare Duda - Augustana SD (WBF 3:40) 5th: Steven Lovrien - South Dakota (10-0) 6th: Charles Siefert - St. Cloud State UNL 1st: Bill Van Worth - Cal State-Bakersfield (1-1, 1-1 Cr) 3rd: Jim Gregory - Nebraska-Omaha (WBF 5:10) 4th: Richard Long - Central Oklahoma	167	3rd:	Flo Rocha - Cal State-Bakersfield (7-3)	4th:	Keith Poolman - Northern Iowa
3rd: Clare Duda - Augustana SD (WBF 3:40) 4th: Darwin Brodt - East Stroudsburg 5th: Steven Lovrien - South Dakota (10-0) 6th: Charles Siefert - St. Cloud State UNL 1st: Bill Van Worth - Cal State-Bakersfield (1-1, 1-1 Cr) 3rd: Jim Gregory - Nebraska-Omaha (WBF 5:10) 4th: Richard Long - Central Oklahoma	177	3rd:	Kurt Kuehl - Minnesota State-Mankato (3-0)	4th:	Scott Eckland - Augustana SD
3rd: Jim Gregory - Nebraska-Omaha (WBF 5:10) 4th: Richard Long - Central Oklahoma	190	3rd:	Clare Duda - Augustana SD (WBF 3:40)	4th:	Darwin Brodt - East Stroudsburg
	UNL	3rd:	Jim Gregory - Nebraska-Omaha (WBF 5:10)	4th:	Richard Long - Central Oklahoma